








Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup)
SW-57

16/11/2109
Armitage Centre

Results
Pos Name

1 Kaio TONG Liverpool

2 Asante MBISA Manchester

3 ROSITA MIRANDA Liverpol

4 Tonicka VIRDEE Manchester

Time

Tonicka Asante Kaio ROSITA
VIRDEE MBISA TONG MIRANDA

Nov 2K Nov 6K

Liverpool LiverpolManchester Manchester

0:57

0:34

0:07

0:58

0:09

3:31

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

0

0

4

2

20

2

3

30

1

1

10

3

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 00

00 10

00 10

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

1,10

T

H

C

L

TT

TH

HM

HM

KG

FG

T

H

P

Table Officials Referees



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup)
SW-63

16/11/2109
Armitage Centre

Results
Pos Name

1 Abi HYLAND Liverpool

2 Melissa CLARK Leeds

3 Sarah HARGREAVES Leeds

4 Maisie CZERNUSKA Manchester

Time

Sarah Melissa Abi Maisie
HARGREAVES CLARK HYLAND CZERNUSKA

6K Nov Nov Nov

Liverpool ManchesterLeeds Leeds

0:56

0:25

0:27

1:30

0:29

0:14

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

1

10

3

2

20

2

3

30

1

0

0

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 01

10 00

00 10

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

1,10

T

H

C

L

TT

TH

HM

HM

KG

FG

T

H

P

Table Officials Referees



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup)
SW-70

16/11/2109
Armitage Centre

Eleanor

Manchester Manchester Manchester

Shakela Faye Georgia Kirsty
ARNULL SAVAGE-MCDONALD BRENNAN MCHALE ROONEY

1K 2K 1D 1D 1K

Results
Pos Name

1 Shakela SAVAGE-MCDONALD Liverpool

2 Faye BRENNAN Manchester

3 Eleanor ARNULL Manchester

4 Georgia MCHALE Manchester

5 Kirsty ROONEY Manchester

1:15

0:18

1:44

1:53

4:00

0:53

3:39

0:53

2:18

0

0

5

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

5 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

2

20

3

4

35

1
3

30

2

1

10

4
This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

Manchester Liverpool

10 00

00 10

11 01

10 01

01s1 00

10 01

10 00

10 00

00s1 10

10 00

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

1,10

T

H

C

L

TT

TH

HM

HM

KG

FG

T

H

P

Table Officials Referees



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup)
SM-66

16/11/2109
Armitage Centre

Results

Pos Name

1 Rayan PROAG Liverpool

2 Marc AVANZATO Leeds

3 Keith GIRONELLA Manchester

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:40

1:21

0:45

Keith Marc
PROAG GIRONELLA AVANZATO

Leeds

6K Nov 4K

Liverpool Manchester

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

2

20

1

0

0

3

1

10

2

10 00

10 00

00 10

Rayan

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

1,10

T

H

C

L

TT

TH

HM

HM

KG

FG

T

H

P

Table Officials Referees



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup)
SM-73

16/11/2109
Armitage Centre

Liam

Leeds Manchester Manchester

Michael Tomas Saul Danny
TRAVERSE-HEALY BERRET MARTINEK BUNYAN PRICE

1K 1K 1K 1K 1K

Results
Pos Name

1 Tomas MARTINEK Leeds

2 Danny PRICE Manchester

3 Michael BERRET Liverpool

4 Liam TRAVERSE-HEALY Manchester

5 Saul BUNYAN Manchester

1:37

2:25

0:09

0:41

0:42

0:27

2:29

0:36

2:06

2:36

2

20

2

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

1

10

4

2

20

3
4

40

1

1

10

5
This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

Manchester Liverpool

10 00

00s1 10s1

10 00

01 10

00 10

10 00

10 00

10 00

00 10

01 10s1

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

1,10

T

H

C

L

TT

TH

HM

HM

KG

FG

T

H

P

Table Officials Referees



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup)
SM-81

16/11/2109
Armitage Centre

Results
Pos Name

1 Mustafa ELSHERKISI Liverpool

2 Jack RIGBY Liverpool

3 Tom BARCLEY Manchester

4 Tom UNDERWOOD Manchester

Time

Tom Tom Mustafa Jack
UNDERWOOD BARCLEY ELSHERKISI RIGBY

1K 1K 1K 1K

Liverpool LiverpoolManchester Manchester

1:06

0:28

0:52

3:33

2:17

1:32

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

0

0

4

1

10

3

3

30

1

2

20

2

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

10 00

00s1 10

00s1 11

01 10

00 11

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

1,10

T

H

C

L

TT

TH

HM

HM

KG

FG

T

H

P

Table Officials Referees



/ \

Results
Pos Name

1 Cybil LAOBENA Liverpool

2 Jack WINSTANLEY Liverpool

3 Olly PERRY Liverpool

4 Pavlos PETRALLIS Liverpool

5 Sam DURDY Liverpool

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup)
SM-90

16/11/2109
Armitage Centre

Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

11

12

13

14

15

6 Daniel HUGHES Leeds

Time

0:46

1:16

1:00

0:24

1:10

0:02

2:16

0:18

0:16

0:21

0:22

0:16

0:27

1:13

4

40

2

2

20

3

2

11

5
5

50

1

2

20

4

0

0

6

Olly

Liverpool Liverpool Liverpool

Sam Cybil Pavlos Jack
PERRY DURDY LAOBENA PETRALLIS WINSTANLEY

6K Nov 5K 5K 3K
Liverpool Liverpool Leeds

Daniel
HUGHES

6K

LOSS 10
00 10

10 LOSS
10 00

LOSS 10
00s1 10

10 LOSS
10 00

LOSS 10
00 11

LOSS 10
00 10

10 LOSS
11s1 00s1

LOSS 10
00 10

10 LOSS
10 00

LOSS 10
00 10

10 LOSS
10 00

10 LOSS
10 00

10 LOSS
10 00

LOSS 10
00 10

1 LOSS
00 00

LEGEND
Ippon as a result of a throw

Ippon as a result of a hold

Ippon as a result of a choke

Ippon as a result of an armlock

Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws

Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold

Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)

Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)

Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

Win by waza-ari throw

Win by waza-ari hold

Win by penalty (against opponent)

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

5

1,10

T

H

C

L

TT

TH

HM

HM

KG

FG

T

H

P

Table Officials Referees
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