British Judo Association

Team	MAN	JCHE:	STER	LIVE	RPoo	<i>د</i>	La	:DS							يرين بقراد بده
Club/Area															
3 4 5	W/D/L	I.Wins	I.Pts	W/D/L	I.Wins	I.Pts	W/D/L	I.Wins	I.Pts	W/D/L	l.Wins	I.Pts	W/D/L	I.Wins	I.Pts
1															
1 1 2	W	4	40	<u>ل</u>	3	30									1
2 3															
4															
2 3 5				W	۳٦	70	<u>_</u>	0	0						
4 6															
7															
5 8															
369	2	5	50				1_)	10						
10															
Total Points		90		(0	9		10							
Individual Wins		9			10			ì							
Team Wins		2		Witness Spiriters	2			0							
Place	F	125	7	5	Eco	ND	7	1116	20						



Event-	CHRISTIE COP
Category	MIXED TEAMS
Date	
Venue	- ARMITAGE CENTRE
Pool	
	<u>Officials</u>
	D SMETHURST
	A BOWEN - KNOWLES
	D BOWEN. KNOWE
	Referees
	K TANSEY
	M BOOTE
	J KNOWLES
	LEGEND
	And the same of th
W	Team Win
W D	
(7)(7)	Team Win
D	Team Win Team Draw

Event- CHRISTIE COP Category- M 1×20 TEAM Date-16-11-19 ARMITAGE Venue CENTRE Contest Duration mins Sheet MANCHESTER White Team Blue Team LIVER POOL Weight **Points** Contest Duration **Points** Grade Name Weight Promotion Legend Legend Name Category Grade Value Mins Secs Value Category points 2K 63 4 55 ASANTE MBISA LO 216 10 KAIO TONG SHAKELA -63 NOV +63 GEORGIA MEHALE 0 10 35 10 0 21 الك 55 +63 SAVAGE - MCDONAUD DOWNY PRICE IK C -66 10 24 LO MICHAEL BERRET 0 55 115 -66 -73 SAUL BUNYAN IK 2 50 RIAN PROAS 10 55 LO -73 615 TOM UNDERWOOD 10 -81 TT 01 IK 00 4 JACK RIGISM 11 -81 -90 IK NADIM LUKA 2 55 20 00 T MUSTAGA ELSHERKISI -90 BUE PATRICK ZAK 490 55 10 FG 5K 4 +90 4 **Individual Contest Wins** 30 40 **Total Points** Legend Winning Team MANCHESTER 10 Ippon as a result of a throw Officials 10 Ippon as a result of a hold D SMETHURST 10 Ippon as a result of a choke AARON BOWEN-IZNOWLES DYLAN SOWEN KNOWLES 10 Ippon as a result of an armlock Points Checked Derivative Points Recorded Derivative Points Recorded Derivative Points Recorded Derivative Points Recorded Derivative Points Checked Derivative Points Recorded Derivative Points 10 Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirit of judo) Referees 10 Win by direct hansoku-make (not against spirit) TANSEY Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured) 10 BOOTE Win by a waza-ari throw KNOWLES Win by a waza-ari hold 5 Win by superiority (yuko) 1, 10 Win by a penalty (against opponent) 10 Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

British Judo Association

British Judo Association Event- CHRISTIE CUP Category- MIXED TEAMS Date-16-11-19 Venue ARMITAGE CENTRE Contest Duration 4 mins Sheet of MANCHESTER White Team Blue Team LEEDS. Weight **Points** Contest Duration **Points** Grade Weight Promotion Name Legend Legend Name Grade Category Value Mins Value Secs Category points **T** -63 21 10 42 ASANTE MBISA 55 40 SARAH HARGREAVES -63 61C 9 +63 GEORGIA MCHALE 10 07 10 0 55 しつ MELISSA CLARK NOV +63 0 -66 DANNY PRICE IK 10 33 0 55 LO MARC AVANIZATO 415 -66 SAUL BUNYAW 11 -73 0 47 9 55 40 O TOMAS MARTINEK IK -73 -81 1 IK TOM UNDERWOOD 0 12 10 LO 55 DANIEL HUGHES -81 6K -90 IK NADIM LUKA FG 10 85 BYE LO. -90 BUE +90 PATRICK CIREEN 3K +90 5 **Individual Contest Wins** 50 **Total Points** 10 Legend Winning Team MANCHESTER . 10 Ippon as a result of a throw Officials 10 Ippon as a result of a hold SMETHURST 10 Ippon as a result of a choke BOWEN - KNOWLES BOWEN-KNOWLES 10 Ippon as a result of an armlock Points Checked And 10 Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirit of judo) Referees Points Recorded \(\rightarrow \) 10 Win by direct hansoku-make (not against spirit) I KNOWLES 10 Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured) BOOTE Win by a waza-ari throw TANSEY Win by a waza-ari hold Win by superiority (yuko)

Win by a penalty (against opponent)

Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)

1, 10

10

Event- CHRISTIE CUP Category- MIXED TEAMS Date-16-11-19 Venue ARMITACIE CENTRE Contest Duration mins Sheet of White Team LIVERPOOL Blue Team LEEDS Weight **Points** Contest Duration **Points** Grade Name Promotion Legend Weight Legend Name Category Grade Value Mins Secs Value Category points (A) -63 NOV 10 KAID TONG 0 9 0 SARAH HARGREAVES -63 6K SHAKELA +63 ZK 0 0 10 SAVAGE - MCDONALD 50 LO +63 MELISSA CLARKE Nov 9 -66 MICHAEL BERRET 110 10 0 44 -65 55 MARC AVANZATO 415 -73 RIAN PROAG 10 55 LO TOMAS MARTINEIS -73 114 7 JACK RIGBY IK -81 0 10 55 10 LO DANIEL HUGHES 6K -81 -90 FG IK MUSTAGA ELSHERKISI BUE 10 55 -90 PATRICIS ZAK +90 614 0 36 0 PATRICK GREEN D 55 315 490 0 **Individual Contest Wins Total Points** Legend Winning Team LIVERPOOL 10 Ippon as a result of a throw Officials 10 Ippon as a result of a hold SMETHURST 10 Ippon as a result of a choke NO POINTS. BONEN - KNOWLES 10 Ippon as a result of an armlock BOWEN-KNOWLES Points Checked 10 Win by direct hansoku-make (against spirit of judo) Referees Points Recorded ✓ Win by direct hansoku-make (not against spirit) 10 BODTE 10 Win by kiken-gachi (opponent Injured) TANSEY Win by a waza-ari throw KNOULES Win by a waza-ari hold 7 5 Win by superiority (yuko) Win by a penalty (against opponent) 1.10 Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance) 10

British Judo Association

NO POINTS

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup1)6/11/2109 SW-57 Armitage Centre



Competitors	Tonicka VIRDEE		Asante MBISA		Kaio TONG		ROSITA MIRANDA		
Grade	Nov		2K	2K		Nov			
Club	Manchester		Manchester		Liverpool		Liverpol		Time
1	00 LC	OSS	10 ① 1	10					0:57
2					10 ①	10	00 L	_OSS	0:34
3	00 LC	OSS			10 ①	10			0:07
4			10 TH]	10				_OSS	0:58
5	00 LC	OSS					10 ①]	10	0:09
6	6		00 LOSS		① 10				3:31
Total Pts	0		20		30		1	10	
Total Wins	0		2		3		1	Ĺ	
Pos	4		2		1		3	3	
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		(T)
	-								©

Results

<u>Table Officials</u>	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Kaio TONG Liverpool
2	Asante MBISA Manchester
3	ROSITA MIRANDA Liverpol
4	Tonicka VIRDEE Manchester

		LEGEND	
	T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
	\oplus	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
	©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
	(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
	TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
	TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
	НМ	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
	MM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
	KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
	FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
	T	Win by waza-ari throw	5
	Н	Win by waza-ari hold	5
4	P	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,:

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup1)6/11/2109 SW-63 Armitage Centre



Competitors	Sarah HARGREAVE	S	Melissa CLARK		Abi HYLAND		Maisie CZERNUSKA	ı.	
Grade	6K		Nov		Nov		Nov		
Club	Leeds		Leeds		Liverpool		Manchester		Time
1	00 L	OSS	10 ① 1	10					0:56
2					10 ①]	10	00 L	.OSS	0:25
3	00 L	OSS			10 ① 1	10			0:27
4			10 () 1	10				.OSS	1:30
5	†10 ††1	0					00 L	.OSS	0:29
6			00 L	_OSS	10 ①]	10			0:14
Total Pts	1	0	2	20		30)	
Total Wins	1		2	<u>)</u>	3		C)	
Pos	3		2		1		4		
Pts	This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		This Pool		T H
'									©

Results

Table Officials	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Abi HYLAND Liverpool
2	Melissa CLARK Leeds
3	Sarah HARGREAVES Leeds
4	Maisie CZERNUSKA Manchester

	LLGLIND	
T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
\oplus	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
нм	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
Т	Win by waza-ari throw	5
Н	Win by waza-ari hold	5
P	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,1

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cupt)6/11/2109 SW-70 Armitage Centre



						_
Competitors	Eleanor ARNULL	Shakela SAVAGE-MCDONALD	Faye BRENNAN	Georgia MCHALE	Kirsty ROONEY	
Grade	1K	2K	1D	1D	1K	
Club	Manchester	Liverpool	Manchester	Manchester	Manchester	Time
1				⊕ 10	00 LOSS	1:15
2	LOSS	① 10				0:18
3			© 10	⁰¹ LOSS		1:44
4	© 10				⁰¹ LOSS	1:53
5		01s1 T 5	LOSS			4:00
6	¹⁰ 10			LOSS		0:53
7			① 10		⁰⁰ LOSS	3:39
8		① 10		LOSS		0:53
9	LOSS		$\overset{_{10}}{\oplus} 10$			2:18
10		① 10			⁰⁰ LOSS	
Total Pts	20	35	30	10	0	
Total Wins	2	4	3	1	0	(T) Ipi
Pos	3	1	2	4	5	Н Ірі
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	© lpi

Results

Table Officials	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name		
1	Shakela SAVAGE-MCDONALD Liverpool		
2	Faye BRENNAN Manchester		
3	Eleanor ARNULL Manchester		
4	Georgia MCHALE Manchester		
5	Kirsty ROONEY Manchester		

	LEGEND	
T	Ippon as a result of a throw	
\oplus	Ippon as a result of a hold	
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	
(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	
TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	
T	Win by waza-ari throw	!
Н	Win by waza-ari hold	
A	Win by penalty (against opponent)	

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup1)6/11/2109 SM-66 Armitage Centre



1,10

Competitors	Rayan PROAG	Keith GIRONELLA	Marc AVANZATO			
Grade	6K	Nov	4K			
Club	Liverpool	Manchester	Leeds	Time		
1	10 TH 10	00 LOSS		0:40		
2	10 © 10		00 LOSS	1:21		
3		00 LOSS	10 ① 10	0:45	LEGEND	
Total Pts	20	0	10	(T)	Ippon as a result of a throw	10 10
Total Wins	2	0	1	© ©) Ippon as a result of a choke	10 10 10
Pos	1	3	2	П	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	HI	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10 10
				KG	6 Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
				FG		10
				T	•	5
	Referees			Н	Win by waza-ari hold	5

lable Officials	<u>Referees</u>

Results

Pos	Name	
1	Rayan PROAG Liverpool	
2	Marc AVANZATO Leeds	
3	Keith GIRONELLA Manchester	

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cupt)6/11/2109 SM-73 Armitage Centre



Competitors	Liam	Michael	Tomas	Saul	Danny	Ī
	TRAVERSE-HEALY	BERRET	MARTINEK	BUNYAN	PRICE	ł
Grade	1K	1K	1K	1K	1K	
Club	Manchester	Liverpool	Leeds	Manchester	Manchester	Time
1				T ¹⁰ 10	⁰⁰ LOSS	1:37
2	00s1 LOSS	10s1 ① 10				2:25
3			① 10	00 LOSS		0:09
4	LOSS				①10	0:41
5		LOSS	$\overset{10}{\bigcirc}10$			0:42
6	① 10			⁰⁰ LOSS		0:27
7			TT 10		LOSS	2:29
8		① 10		LOSS		0:36
9	00 LOSS		① 10			2:06
10		LOSS			© 10s1	2:36
Total Pts	10	20	40	10	20	
Total Wins	1	2	4	1	2	(T)
Pos	4	3	1	5	2	H) 1
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	© 1

Results

<u>Table Officials</u>	<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name	
1	Tomas MARTINEK Leeds	
2	Danny PRICE Manchester	
3	Michael BERRET Liverpool	
4	Liam TRAVERSE-HEALY Manchester	
5	Saul BUNYAN Manchester	

	LEGEND	
T	Ippon as a result of a throw	
\oplus	Ippon as a result of a hold	
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	
(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	
TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	
TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	
T	Win by waza-ari throw	
Н	Win by waza-ari hold	
A	Win by penalty (against opponent)	

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup1)6/11/2109 SM-81 Armitage Centre



Competitors	Tom UNDERWOOD	Tom BARCLEY	Mustafa ELSHERKISI	Jack RIGBY	
Grade	1K	1K	1K	1K	
Club	Manchester	Manchester	Liverpool	Liverpool	Time
1	00 LOSS	① 10			1:06
2			① 10	LOSS	0:28
3	00s1 LOSS		¹⁰ ⊕ 10		0:52
4		00s1 LOSS		¹¹ ①	3:33
5	LOSS			¹⁰ 10	2:17
6		00 LOSS	① 10		1:32
Total Pts	0	10	30	20	
Total Wins	0	1	3	2	
Pos	4	3	1	2	
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	(T)
					©

Results

<u>Referees</u>

Pos	Name
1	Mustafa ELSHERKISI Liverpool
2	Jack RIGBY Liverpool
3	Tom BARCLEY Manchester
4	Tom UNDERWOOD Manchester

		LLGLIND	
	T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
	\oplus	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
	©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
	(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
	TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
	TH	Ippon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
	НМ	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
4	HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
	KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
	FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
	Т	Win by waza-ari throw	5
	Н	Win by waza-ari hold	5
4	P	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,:

University of Manchester Invitational (Christie Cup))6/11/2109 SM-90 Armitage Centre



Competitors	Olly PERRY	Sam DURDY	Cybil LAOBENA	Pavlos PETRALLIS	Jack WINSTANLEY	Daniel HUGHES	
Grade	6K	Nov	5K	5K	3K	6K	
Club	Liverpool	Liverpool	Liverpool	Liverpool	Liverpool	Leeds	Time
1	00 LOSS	©10					0:46
2			① 10		LOSS		1:16
3		00s1 LOSS		¹⁰ ① 10			1:00
4	① 10					LOSS	0:24
5				LOSS	©10		1:10
6		LOSS	① 10				0:02
7				11s1 ①10		00s1 LOSS	2:16
8		LOSS			①10 ①10		0:18
9			① 10	LOSS			0:16
10	LOSS				$\overset{10}{\mathbf{D}}\!\!10$		0:21
11			© 10			LOSS	0:22
12	① 10			LOSS			0:16
13					10 TH 10	LOSS	0:27
14	LOSS		10 TH 10				1:13
15		$\overset{00}{\mathbb{D}}$ 1				LOSS	
Total Pts	20	11	50	20	40	0	
Total Wins	2	2	5	2	4	0	
Pos	3	5	1	4	2	6	Doc
Pts	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	This Pool	Pos 1

<u>Referees</u>

Table Officials

LEGEND

T	Ippon as a result of a throw	10
\oplus	Ippon as a result of a hold	10
©	Ippon as a result of a choke	10
(L)	Ippon as a result of an armlock	10
TT	Ippon as a result of 2 x waza-ari throws	10
TH	lppon as a result of 1 x waza-ari throw and 1 x waza-ari hold	10
нм	Win by direct hansoku-make (against the spirit)	10
HM	Win by direct hansoku-make (not against the spirit)	10
KG	Win by kiken-gachi (opponent injured)	10
FG	Win by fusen-gachi (non-appearance)	10
Т	Win by waza-ari throw	5
Н	Win by waza-ari hold	5
A	Win by penalty (against opponent)	1,

Results

Pos	Name
1	Cybil LAOBENA Liverpool
2	Jack WINSTANLEY Liverpool
3	Olly PERRY Liverpool
4	Pavlos PETRALLIS Liverpool
5	Sam DURDY Liverpool
6	Daniel HUGHES Leeds